

## **The Spahr Center**

Celebrating and Supporting Marin's LGBTQ+ and HIV Communities

## The Spahr Center Privacy Policy Effective Date: 10/06/2023

Welcome to The Spahr Center! At The Spahr Center, we take your privacy seriously and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your data when you visit our website, use our services, or interact with us in any way. By accessing or using our services, you agree to the terms described in this Privacy Policy.

We may collect various types of information from you, including:

- Personal Information: This includes your name, email address, phone number, and other information you provide when creating an account, making a purchase, or contacting us.
- Usage Information: We collect data about how you interact with our website and services, including your IP address, browser type, device information, and browsing history.
- Cookies and Tracking Technologies: We use cookies and similar technologies to track your online behavior and preferences. You can manage cookie settings in your browser.
  How We Use Your Information

We use your information for the following purposes:

- To provide and improve our services.
- To process transactions and fulfill orders.
- To communicate with you about your account, promotions, and updates.
- To analyze and enhance our website's performance.
- To protect our rights, property, and safety, and that of our users and the public. Information Sharing

We may share your information with:

- Service Providers: We may share your data with third-party service providers who help us with various aspects of our business.
- Legal Requirements: We may disclose your information when required by law or to protect our rights, privacy, safety, or property. Your Choices



## **The Spahr Center**

Celebrating and Supporting Marin's LGBTQ+ and HIV Communities

You have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- Access: You can request access to your personal information.
- Correction: You can request corrections to inaccuracies in your data.
- Deletion: You can request the deletion of your data, subject to legal requirements.
- Opt-Out: You can opt out of receiving promotional emails from us. Security

We employ industry-standard security measures to protect your data from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. Our services are not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13 without parental consent. We may update this Privacy Policy to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. Please review it periodically.

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at info@thespahrcenter.org

Thank you for trusting The Spahr Center with your data privacy. We are committed to safeguarding your information and providing you with the best possible experience.